
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1574

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024


ASSESSMENT OF SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT


1574  DR. V. SIVADASAN:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the indicators used to assess the performance of States in Sustainable development;


(b) the position of State of Kerala in each of the indicators during the last five years, yearwise; and


(c) whether there are any special grants allocated to reward better performance?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE

MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) The SDG India Index 2023-24 Report published by NITI Aayog evaluates the performance of all

States and UTs. The details of the report are in public domain and can be accessed at

https://www.niti.gov.in/sites/default/files/2024-07/SDA_INDIA.pdf


(b) The details are available in public domain and can also be accessed at

https://www.niti.gov.in/reports-sdg


(c ) No sir.
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